EXHIBIT B

FORM OF NOTICE OF ELECTION

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA NOTICE OF ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AN ELECTION HAS BEEN CALLED BY THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND WILL BE HELD IN THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA FROM 7:00 A.M. UNTIL 7:00 P.M. ON THE 4TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2014, AT WHICH TIME THERE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DULY QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF SAID DISTRICT THE FOLLOWING QUESTION:

Funding Improvements to and Replacement of Public School Facilities Through Issuance of General Obligation Bonds

Shall the School District of Broward County fund improvements to and replacement of public school facilities throughout the District, including safety enhancements and instructional technology upgrades, by issuing general obligation bonds in a total principal amount not exceeding \$800,000,000, to be issued in multiple series, bearing interest at not exceeding maximum legal rates, maturing within thirty years, and secured by the full faith and credit and ad-valorem taxing power of the District?

For Bonds____Against Bonds____

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTITUTION AND THE ELECTION LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, ALL DULY QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA SHALL BE ENTITLED TO VOTE IN THE BOND ELECTION TO WHICH THIS NOTICE PERTAINS.

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA SHALL BE AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE THE BONDS COVERED BY THE QUESTION STATED ABOVE IF THE QUESTION SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE VOTE OF A MAJORITY OF THE DULY QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA VOTING THEREON.